



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-4V4304

05/10/2023

Project ID: 0722000195

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FROM OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING TO SUNSET BOULEVARD
OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: F

Location: 07-LA-405-30.1/33.0

Number of Items: 33

Install irrigation systems and perform planting.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 **Total Number of Working Days:** 375 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$137,395.00

Number of Bidders: 6 **Engineers Est:** \$811,985.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -16.92%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$674,590.00	VC2200003940	KORMAX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2324 S. VINEYARD AVE., STE. K ONTARIO CA 91761	CSLB# 1073142 Phone (919) 218-5700 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$699,469.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (562) 929-1128 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$786,021.70	VC0000008215	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	CSLB# 576183 Phone (951) 245-1686 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$823,095.00	VC0000108741	WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC. 20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364	CSLB# 00949582 Phone (888) 644-6411 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Number: 07-4V4304

Page 2

05/10/2023

5	\$831,050.00	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	CSLB# 00492862 Phone (714) 939-6600	CC PREF CLAIMED
---	--------------	--------------	--	--	-----------------

6	\$1,199,764.00	VC2200002094	POLO ENGINEERING, INC. 30758 SLOAN CANYON RD CASTAIC CA 91384	CSLB# 1051001 Phone (310) 486-2065	CC PREF CLAIMED
---	----------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------------	-----------------

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	815.00	815.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	125.0	50.00	6,250.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0005	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	15.0	950.00	14,250.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
0007	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,975.00	1,975.00
0008	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0009	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	3,000.00	9,000.00
0011	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	6,700.0	3.00	20,100.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	18.0	500.00	9,000.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	4,000.0	6.00	24,000.00
0014	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0016	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0017	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	11.0	200.00	2,200.00
0018	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	140.0	15.00	2,100.00
0019	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	220.0	30.00	6,600.00
0020	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0021	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0022	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	11.0	200.00	2,200.00
0023	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0024	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0026	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	10.0	600.00	6,000.00
0027	015027	LOCKJAW VALVE BOX	EA	10.0	1,500.00	15,000.00
0028	206761	24-32 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	11.0	16,000.00	176,000.00
0029	206762	30-42 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	2.0	17,000.00	34,000.00
0030	037929	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	1.0	18,000.00	18,000.00
0031	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	14.0	6,000.00	84,000.00
0032	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0033	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$674,590.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,140.00	3,140.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	205.00	25,625.00	620.00	77,500.00	967.00	120,875.00	140.00	17,500.00
0003	22,500.00	22,500.00	16,100.00	16,100.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0004	35,500.00	35,500.00	44,700.00	44,700.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00
0005	1,400.00	21,000.00	110.00	1,650.00	50.00	750.00	160.00	2,400.00
0006	12,000.00	12,000.00	14,300.00	14,300.00	31,589.00	31,589.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	2,375.00	2,375.00	2,940.00	2,940.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0008	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0009	405.00	405.00	590.00	590.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
0010	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
0011	2.90	19,430.00	4.15	27,805.00	0.10	670.00	10.00	67,000.00
0012	285.00	5,130.00	240.00	4,320.00	500.00	9,000.00	200.00	3,600.00
0013	2.95	11,800.00	4.40	17,600.00	1.00	4,000.00	3.40	13,600.00
0014	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	100.00	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,780.00	2,780.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0016	45,000.00	45,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0017	45.00	495.00	110.00	1,210.00	50.00	550.00	230.00	2,530.00
0018	15.50	2,170.00	29.40	4,116.00	30.00	4,200.00	18.00	2,520.00
0019	34.00	7,480.00	53.90	11,858.00	32.00	7,040.00	35.00	7,700.00
0020	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,100.00	17,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0021	40,000.00	40,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0022	390.00	4,290.00	75.70	832.70	55.00	605.00	300.00	3,300.00
0023	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,400.00	17,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0024	21,000.00	21,000.00	9,480.00	9,480.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0025	13,000.00	13,000.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0026	625.00	6,250.00	490.00	4,900.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
0027	1,100.00	11,000.00	630.00	6,300.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
0028	20,000.00	220,000.00	19,300.00	212,300.00	13,636.00	149,996.00	15,000.00	165,000.00
0029	20,450.00	40,900.00	20,800.00	41,600.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	15,500.00	31,000.00
0030	21,000.00	21,000.00	22,100.00	22,100.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0031	1,000.00	14,000.00	1,860.00	26,040.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	6,700.00	93,800.00
0032	22,270.00	22,270.00	2,940.00	2,940.00	100.00	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0033	23,049.00	23,049.00	52,300.00	52,300.00	82,820.00	82,820.00	55,000.00	55,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Number: 07-4V4304

Page 6

05/10/2023

Bid Amount: \$699,469.00

\$786,021.70

\$823,095.00

\$831,050.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	750.00	93,750.00
0003	15,950.00	15,950.00
0004	41,500.00	41,500.00
0005	250.00	3,750.00
0006	17,200.00	17,200.00
0007	3,500.00	3,500.00
0008	500.00	500.00
0009	2,345.00	2,345.00
0010	3,000.00	9,000.00
0011	9.00	60,300.00
0012	750.00	13,500.00
0013	12.00	48,000.00
0014	3,500.00	3,500.00
0015	28,500.00	28,500.00
0016	73,800.00	73,800.00
0017	220.00	2,420.00
0018	45.00	6,300.00
0019	50.00	11,000.00
0020	103,500.00	103,500.00
0021	45,800.00	45,800.00
0022	255.00	2,805.00
0023	7,850.00	7,850.00
0024	55,800.00	55,800.00
0025	120,000.00	120,000.00
0026	2,150.00	21,500.00
0027	1,980.00	19,800.00
0028	10,900.00	119,900.00
0029	13,995.00	27,990.00
0030	14,733.00	14,733.00
0031	7,850.00	109,900.00
0032	25,000.00	25,000.00
0033	88,871.00	88,871.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Number: 07-4V4304

Bid Amount: \$1,199,764.00

Page 8

05/10/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (90%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (30%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008215	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE, CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE, CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (74%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE, CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE, CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (81%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	RAMP CLOSURES, LANE CLOSURES, AND ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	3P CONSTRUCTION MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEMS 6 - 10

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (61.25%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (31.9%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 6 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 7 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 8 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 9 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOBSITE MANAGEMENT
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	SWPPP
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 10 (1000%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-4V4304
07-LA-405-30.1/33.0
5/10/2023

PAGE S6
5/10/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003940	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL LONG BEACH CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL LONG BEACH CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 2 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 7 (100%)